
TAMUT (1-1) -vs- Langston (3-1)
11/07/25 at Langston, OK

 
 

 
 
TAMUT 74

Langston 86

Date: 11/07/25
Time: 6:30 PM
Site: Langston, OK
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
TAMUT 40 34 74
Langston 44 42 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jyrin Sowell * 21 5-7 0-0 3-6 1-0 1 5 2 1 0 0 13
8 Jason Bush * 17 2-4 0-1 6-7 3-3 6 4 1 1 0 0 10
1 Deovaunta Williams * 28 3-8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 4 0 0 8
5 Payton Chism * 20 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 8
3 Jarren Cook * 22 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Daryl Houston 28 4-6 0-0 5-7 1-2 3 4 2 3 0 3 13
11 Rodney Mason 29 2-7 0-1 4-7 3-3 6 5 0 2 0 1 8
14 Alex Orr 13 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 6
12 Kaden Keal 7 1-1 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
22 Jaylen Reedus 7 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Brandon Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Chivas Lee 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jakari Livingston 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals - 199 21-45 4-9 28-41 10-16 26 31 8 18 0 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-24   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 14-18   77.78%
Second Half 9-21   42.86% 2-4   50.00% 14-23   60.87%
Total 21-45   46.7% 4-9   44.4% 28-41   68.3%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Omar Henry * 24 6-8 0-0 6-8 4-3 7 2 1 2 0 0 18
0 Orlando Thomas * 20 3-6 2-5 8-10 0-5 5 4 0 1 0 1 16
11 Marcedus Leech * 23 5-8 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 14
13 Robert Alexander * 38 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 7 5 0 2 2
10 Tajahri Cave * 29 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 2 1
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jay Wilson 12 4-6 0-0 6-6 3-2 5 5 0 4 1 1 14
15 Treshawn Cody 23 4-10 0-3 2-2 0-6 6 1 1 1 2 3 10
5 Cam McCoy 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 1 1 0 0 4
33 Jaden Williams 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 5 1 0 0 0 4
14 Matthew Cooper 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3
20 Charles Gauthier 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Donte Manuel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 27-48 6-16 26-32 10-24 34 33 15 18 3 10 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-23   60.87% 5-9   55.56% 11-12   91.67%
Second Half 13-25   52.00% 1-7   14.29% 15-20   75.00%
Total 27-48   56.3% 6-16   37.5% 26-32   81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: TAMUT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Langston
SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 20:00
SUB STARTER by COOK,JARREN 20:00
SUB STARTER by CHISM,PAYTON 20:00
SUB STARTER by BUSH,JASON 20:00
SUB STARTER by SOWELL,JYRIN 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by THOMAS,ORLANDO
20:00 SUB STARTER by CAVE,TAJAHRI
20:00 SUB STARTER by LEECH,MARCEDUS
20:00 SUB STARTER by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
20:00 SUB STARTER by HENRY,OMAR

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 19:45
19:45 STEAL  by THOMAS,ORLANDO
19:19 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
MISS 2PTR by COOK,JARREN 18:46
REBOUND OFF by SOWELL,JYRIN --

18:46 FOUL PERSONAL by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
GOOD FT by SOWELL,JYRIN 18:46 1-3 H 2
MISS FT by SOWELL,JYRIN 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO
18:34 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT

GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 18:17 3-3
ASSIST  by SOWELL,JYRIN --
FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 18:07
FOUL PERSONAL by COOK,JARREN 17:38

17:28 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO
-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,OMAR

17:28 3-5 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by HENRY,OMAR
FOUL PERSONAL by BUSH,JASON 17:28

17:28 MISS FT by HENRY,OMAR
REBOUND DEF by BUSH,JASON --
GOOD 3PTR by CHISM,PAYTON 17:13 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by SOWELL,JYRIN --

16:55 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LEECH,MARCEDUS
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 16:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:34 SUB IN by WILSON,JAY
16:34 SUB OUT by HENRY,OMAR
16:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADEN
16:34 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
16:11 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LEECH,MARCEDUS

-- ASSIST  by CAVE,TAJAHRI
GOOD 3PTR by CHISM,PAYTON 15:54 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA --
FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 15:35
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAKARI 15:35
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 15:35

15:35 SUB IN by CODY,TRESHAWN
15:35 SUB OUT by CAVE,TAJAHRI
15:29 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAY

STEAL  by LIVINGSTON,JAKARI 15:29
MISS 2PTR by LIVINGSTON,JAKARI 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JADEN
FOUL PERSONAL by BUSH,JASON 15:07
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DARYL 15:01
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JAKARI 15:01
SUB IN by MASON,RODNEY 15:01



SUB OUT by BUSH,JASON 15:01
FOUL PERSONAL by HOUSTON,DARYL 15:01

14:42 MISS 2PTR by WILSON,JAY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JAY

FOUL PERSONAL by HOUSTON,DARYL 14:42
14:42 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY
14:42 SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO
14:42 SUB OUT by LEECH,MARCEDUS
14:42 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY

TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,DARYL 14:30
14:30 STEAL  by WILSON,JAY
14:27 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO

SUB IN by ORR,ALEX 14:27
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DARYL 14:27

14:27 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
GOOD 2PTR by MASON,RODNEY 14:05 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by CHISM,PAYTON --

13:41 FOUL PERSONAL by WILSON,JAY
13:41 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAY
13:35 SUB IN by HENRY,OMAR
13:35 SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY
13:29 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,JADEN
13:29 SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI
13:29 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
13:16 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,JADEN

GOOD FT by MASON,RODNEY 13:16 12-15 H 3
13:16 SUB IN by LEECH,MARCEDUS
13:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADEN

MISS FT by MASON,RODNEY 13:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,OMAR

13:00 TURNOVER  by LEECH,MARCEDUS
12:45 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
12:45 SUB OUT by CODY,TRESHAWN

MISS 2PTR by COOK,JARREN 12:33
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO

12:04 MISS 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by MASON,RODNEY --
MISS 3PTR by ORR,ALEX 11:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,OMAR
11:34 12-18 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LEECH,MARCEDUS

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
MISS 2PTR by MASON,RODNEY 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO
FOUL PERSONAL by COOK,JARREN 11:10

11:10 12-19 H 7 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
11:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADEN
11:10 SUB OUT by CAVE,TAJAHRI

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 11:10
SUB OUT by COOK,JARREN 11:10

11:10 12-19 H 7 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
11:10 SUB IN by CODY,TRESHAWN
11:10 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
10:51 FOUL PERSONAL by CODY,TRESHAWN
10:41 FOUL PERSONAL by LEECH,MARCEDUS

TURNOVER  by ORR,ALEX 10:33
10:33 STEAL  by CODY,TRESHAWN
10:27 MISS 2PTR by CODY,TRESHAWN

REBOUND DEF by ORR,ALEX --
10:20 FOUL PERSONAL by HENRY,OMAR
10:20 SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM
10:20 SUB OUT by HENRY,OMAR
10:20 SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO



10:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
GOOD FT by CHISM,PAYTON 10:20 13-20 H 7
GOOD FT by CHISM,PAYTON 10:20 13-20 H 7
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DARYL 10:13
SUB OUT by ORR,ALEX 10:13

10:03 MISS 3PTR by CODY,TRESHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,CAM

09:58 14-22 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by MCCOY,CAM
GOOD 2PTR by SOWELL,JYRIN 09:42 16-22 H 6

09:18 16-24 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by CODY,TRESHAWN
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT

FOUL PERSONAL by SOWELL,JYRIN 09:08
TURNOVER  by SOWELL,JYRIN 09:08

08:55 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
GOOD 2PTR by SOWELL,JYRIN 08:55 18-24 H 6

08:55 FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,ORLANDO
MISS FT by SOWELL,JYRIN 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CODY,TRESHAWN
08:39 18-26 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by CODY,TRESHAWN

TURNOVER  by CHISM,PAYTON 08:25
08:25 STEAL  by CODY,TRESHAWN
08:16 TURNOVER  by CODY,TRESHAWN

MISS 2PTR by SOWELL,JYRIN 07:54
07:54 BLOCK  by CODY,TRESHAWN

-- REBOUND DEF by CODY,TRESHAWN
07:25 FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,ORLANDO
07:25 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ORLANDO

MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 07:09
REBOUND OFF by BUSH,JASON --

07:09 FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,ORLANDO
07:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADEN
07:09 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO

SUB IN by BUSH,JASON 07:09
SUB OUT by MASON,RODNEY 07:09
GOOD FT by BUSH,JASON 07:09 19-26 H 7
GOOD 2PTR by BUSH,JASON 07:09 21-26 H 5

07:09 TURNOVER  by LEECH,MARCEDUS
MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LEECH,MARCEDUS
06:36 SUB IN by HENRY,OMAR
06:36 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM
06:29 21-28 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by HENRY,OMAR

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JADEN
GOOD 2PTR by SOWELL,JYRIN 06:26 23-28 H 5

06:00 23-30 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,JADEN
MISS 2PTR by SOWELL,JYRIN 05:47
REBOUND OFF by BUSH,JASON --

05:47 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,JADEN
GOOD FT by BUSH,JASON 05:47 24-30 H 6

05:47 SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM
05:47 SUB OUT by LEECH,MARCEDUS
05:47 SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI
05:47 SUB OUT by CODY,TRESHAWN
05:47 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,CHARLES
05:47 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADEN

GOOD FT by BUSH,JASON 05:47 24-30 H 6
FOUL PERSONAL by SOWELL,JYRIN 05:14

05:14 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by HENRY,OMAR
SUB IN by MASON,RODNEY 05:14
SUB OUT by SOWELL,JYRIN 05:14

05:14 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by HENRY,OMAR
FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 05:03



TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 05:03
SUB IN by COOK,JARREN 05:03
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 05:03

04:41 MISS 2PTR by HENRY,OMAR
REBOUND DEF by CHISM,PAYTON --

04:25 FOUL PERSONAL by MCCOY,CAM
04:25 SUB IN by WILSON,JAY
04:25 SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,CHARLES
04:25 SUB IN by LEECH,MARCEDUS
04:25 SUB OUT by HENRY,OMAR

MISS FT by BUSH,JASON 04:25
GOOD FT by BUSH,JASON 04:25 26-32 H 6

04:15 26-35 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LEECH,MARCEDUS
-- ASSIST  by CAVE,TAJAHRI

MISS 2PTR by BUSH,JASON 03:54
REBOUND OFF by BUSH,JASON --
GOOD 2PTR by BUSH,JASON 03:50 28-35 H 7
ASSIST  by BUSH,JASON --

03:50 SUB IN by CODY,TRESHAWN
03:50 SUB OUT by LEECH,MARCEDUS
03:35 28-37 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by WILSON,JAY

-- ASSIST  by MCCOY,CAM
MISS 3PTR by BUSH,JASON 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CODY,TRESHAWN
02:46 MISS 3PTR by CODY,TRESHAWN

REBOUND DEF by BUSH,JASON --
02:29 FOUL PERSONAL by WILSON,JAY

GOOD FT by BUSH,JASON 02:29 29-37 H 8
02:29 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,CHARLES
02:29 SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY
02:29 SUB IN by HENRY,OMAR
02:29 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM
02:29 SUB IN by MANUEL,DONTE
02:29 SUB OUT by CODY,TRESHAWN

GOOD FT by BUSH,JASON 02:29 29-37 H 8
02:12 MISS 2PTR by HENRY,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,DARYL --
GOOD 2PTR by HOUSTON,DARYL 02:06 32-37 H 5

01:49 TURNOVER  by GAUTHIER,CHARLES
STEAL  by HOUSTON,DARYL 01:49

01:43 FOUL PERSONAL by CAVE,TAJAHRI
GOOD FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 01:43 33-37 H 4

01:43 SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM
01:43 SUB OUT by MANUEL,DONTE
01:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADEN
01:43 SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,CHARLES

GOOD FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 01:43 33-37 H 4
01:30 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT

STEAL  by MASON,RODNEY 01:30
GOOD 2PTR by MASON,RODNEY 01:26 36-37 H 1

01:26 FOUL PERSONAL by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
GOOD FT by MASON,RODNEY 01:26 37-37

01:09 37-39 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by MCCOY,CAM
FOUL TECH BENCH by TEAM 01:09
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:09

01:09 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
01:09 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JADEN

GOOD 2PTR by HOUSTON,DARYL 00:57 39-41 H 2
00:57 FOUL PERSONAL by MCCOY,CAM

GOOD FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 00:57 40-41 H 1
00:57 SUB IN by CODY,TRESHAWN
00:57 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM



00:38 MISS 3PTR by LEECH,MARCEDUS
REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,DARYL --
FOUL PERSONAL by HOUSTON,DARYL 00:29
TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,DARYL 00:29
SUB IN by KEAL,KADEN 00:29
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DARYL 00:29

00:29 SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO
00:29 SUB OUT by CODY,TRESHAWN
00:00 40-43 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO

FOUL PERSONAL by BUSH,JASON 00:00
00:00 SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW
00:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
00:00 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
00:00 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,CHARLES
00:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
00:00 SUB IN by LEECH,MARCEDUS
00:00 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ROBERT

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: TAMUT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Langston
SUB STARTER by COOK,JARREN 20:00
SUB STARTER by CHISM,PAYTON 20:00
SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 20:00
SUB STARTER by BUSH,JASON 20:00
SUB STARTER by SOWELL,JYRIN 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by CAVE,TAJAHRI
20:00 SUB STARTER by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
20:00 SUB STARTER by CODY,TRESHAWN
20:00 SUB STARTER by HENRY,OMAR
20:00 SUB STARTER by LEECH,MARCEDUS
19:51 FOUL PERSONAL by CAVE,TAJAHRI
19:39 FOUL PERSONAL by HENRY,OMAR

GOOD FT by SOWELL,JYRIN 19:39 41-44 H 3
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DARYL 19:39
SUB OUT by CHISM,PAYTON 19:39
GOOD FT by SOWELL,JYRIN 19:39 41-44 H 3

19:12 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by COOK,JARREN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 19:02

19:02 STEAL  by CAVE,TAJAHRI
18:57 MISS 2PTR by CAVE,TAJAHRI

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JARREN --
TURNOVER  by COOK,JARREN 18:52

18:52 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
FOUL PERSONAL by BUSH,JASON 18:49
SUB IN by MASON,RODNEY 18:49
SUB OUT by BUSH,JASON 18:49

18:39 TURNOVER  by HENRY,OMAR
STEAL  by HOUSTON,DARYL 18:39
MISS 2PTR by HOUSTON,DARYL 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CODY,TRESHAWN
18:03 MISS 3PTR by LEECH,MARCEDUS

-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,OMAR
18:00 TURNOVER  by HENRY,OMAR
18:00 FOUL PERSONAL by CAVE,TAJAHRI
18:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADEN
18:00 SUB OUT by CAVE,TAJAHRI
17:54 SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO
17:54 SUB OUT by LEECH,MARCEDUS
17:48 SUB IN by WILSON,JAY



17:48 SUB OUT by HENRY,OMAR
MISS 2PTR by COOK,JARREN 17:43

17:43 BLOCK  by WILSON,JAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by SOWELL,JYRIN 17:37 44-44

17:37 FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,ORLANDO
MISS FT by SOWELL,JYRIN 17:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LEECH,MARCEDUS
17:31 MISS 3PTR by CODY,TRESHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
FOUL PERSONAL by COOK,JARREN 17:31

17:31 SUB IN by LEECH,MARCEDUS
17:31 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
17:09 44-46 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
16:55 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by MASON,RODNEY 16:50
REBOUND OFF by HOUSTON,DARYL --
TURNOVER  by MASON,RODNEY 16:44

16:44 STEAL  by CODY,TRESHAWN
16:27 MISS 2PTR by ALEXANDER,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by MASON,RODNEY --
GOOD 2PTR by SOWELL,JYRIN 16:13 46-46
ASSIST  by HOUSTON,DARYL --
FOUL PERSONAL by SOWELL,JYRIN 15:55

15:55 SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM
15:55 SUB OUT by CODY,TRESHAWN
15:49 TURNOVER  by LEECH,MARCEDUS
15:38 FOUL PERSONAL by WILSON,JAY
15:38 SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI
15:38 SUB OUT by LEECH,MARCEDUS
15:30 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,JADEN
15:30 SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO
15:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADEN

MISS FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 15:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAY

FOUL PERSONAL by SOWELL,JYRIN 15:08
15:08 46-47 H 1 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO

SUB IN by ORR,ALEX 15:08
SUB OUT by SOWELL,JYRIN 15:08

15:08 VIOL FT by WILSON,JAY
15:08 SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW
15:08 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
15:08 SUB IN by HENRY,OMAR
15:08 SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY
15:03 FOUL PERSONAL by MCCOY,CAM

GOOD FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 15:03 47-47
GOOD FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 15:03 47-47

15:03 SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO
15:03 SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW
14:46 48-49 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by HENRY,OMAR

GOOD 2PTR by HOUSTON,DARYL 14:33 50-49 V 1
14:33 SUB IN by LEECH,MARCEDUS
14:33 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM
14:15 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO

-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,OMAR
FOUL PERSONAL by MASON,RODNEY 14:15
FOUL PERSONAL by MASON,RODNEY 13:55

13:55 50-50 GOOD FT by HENRY,OMAR
13:55 SUB IN by CODY,TRESHAWN
13:55 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
13:55 SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW
13:55 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ROBERT



13:55 50-50 GOOD FT by HENRY,OMAR
TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,DARYL 13:35

13:35 SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO
13:35 SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW
13:25 MISS 2PTR by CODY,TRESHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by ORR,ALEX 13:23

13:23 50-52 H 2 GOOD FT by HENRY,OMAR
13:23 SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW
13:23 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
13:23 50-52 H 2 GOOD FT by HENRY,OMAR
13:23 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
13:23 SUB OUT by LEECH,MARCEDUS

MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 13:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SOWELL,JYRIN 13:06
SUB OUT by ORR,ALEX 13:06
MISS 2PTR by COOK,JARREN 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
12:33 50-55 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by COOPER,MATTHEW

-- ASSIST  by HENRY,OMAR
12:21 FOUL PERSONAL by COOPER,MATTHEW

MISS FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 12:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,OMAR

11:54 50-57 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by HENRY,OMAR
-- ASSIST  by CODY,TRESHAWN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:53
SUB IN by REEDUS,JAYLEN 11:53
SUB OUT by COOK,JARREN 11:53

11:42 FOUL PERSONAL by COOPER,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 11:42 51-57 H 6

11:42 SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO
11:42 SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 11:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CODY,TRESHAWN

FOUL PERSONAL by SOWELL,JYRIN 11:25
SUB IN by BUSH,JASON 11:25
SUB OUT by SOWELL,JYRIN 11:25

11:25 SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW
11:25 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
11:25 MISS FT by HENRY,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by MASON,RODNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 11:14 54-57 H 3
ASSIST  by HOUSTON,DARYL --

10:52 MISS 2PTR by CODY,TRESHAWN
REBOUND DEF by BUSH,JASON --
TURNOVER  by BUSH,JASON 10:35

10:35 STEAL  by CAVE,TAJAHRI
10:31 54-59 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by CODY,TRESHAWN

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 10:16 56-59 H 3

09:48 SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO
09:48 SUB OUT by CAVE,TAJAHRI
09:48 SUB IN by WILSON,JAY
09:48 SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW
09:48 SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM
09:48 SUB OUT by CODY,TRESHAWN
09:48 SUB IN by LEECH,MARCEDUS
09:48 SUB OUT by HENRY,OMAR
09:43 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JAY
09:40 MISS 2PTR by WILSON,JAY



-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JAY
09:36 56-61 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by WILSON,JAY
09:32 SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW
09:32 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO

MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAY

FOUL PERSONAL by HOUSTON,DARYL 09:02
09:02 SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI
09:02 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
09:02 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY
09:02 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY
08:48 FOUL PERSONAL by WILSON,JAY

GOOD FT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 08:48 57-63 H 6
08:48 SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO
08:48 SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW
08:48 SUB IN by CODY,TRESHAWN
08:48 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM

MISS FT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CODY,TRESHAWN

08:19 57-65 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by WILSON,JAY
08:19 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
08:19 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
08:19 SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW
08:19 SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY
08:19 SUB IN by HENRY,OMAR
08:19 SUB OUT by LEECH,MARCEDUS

MISS 2PTR by MASON,RODNEY 07:59
REBOUND OFF by MASON,RODNEY --
MISS 2PTR by MASON,RODNEY 07:52
REBOUND OFF by MASON,RODNEY --
MISS 2PTR by MASON,RODNEY 07:47
REBOUND OFF by MASON,RODNEY --

07:47 FOUL PERSONAL by COOPER,MATTHEW
MISS FT by MASON,RODNEY 07:47

07:47 SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO
07:47 SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW

MISS FT by MASON,RODNEY 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVE,TAJAHRI

07:30 57-68 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 07:21
07:21 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT

FOUL PERSONAL by MASON,RODNEY 07:15
07:15 57-69 H 12 GOOD FT by CODY,TRESHAWN
07:15 SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW
07:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO

SUB IN by COOK,JARREN 07:15
SUB OUT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 07:15
SUB IN by KEAL,KADEN 07:15
SUB OUT by BUSH,JASON 07:15

07:15 57-69 H 12 GOOD FT by CODY,TRESHAWN
FOUL PERSONAL by COOK,JARREN 07:15
TURNOVER  by COOK,JARREN 07:15

06:53 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
SUB IN by ORR,ALEX 06:47
SUB OUT by COOK,JARREN 06:47
MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 06:30

06:30 BLOCK  by CODY,TRESHAWN
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ROBERT

06:01 57-72 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by HENRY,OMAR
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by KEAL,KADEN 05:42 60-72 H 12



ASSIST  by ORR,ALEX --
FOUL PERSONAL by MASON,RODNEY 05:21

05:21 60-73 H 13 GOOD FT by CAVE,TAJAHRI
05:21 SUB IN by WILSON,JAY
05:21 SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW
05:21 SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO
05:21 SUB OUT by CODY,TRESHAWN
05:21 MISS FT by CAVE,TAJAHRI

REBOUND DEF by KEAL,KADEN --
FOUL PERSONAL by ORR,ALEX 05:17
TURNOVER  by ORR,ALEX 05:17

05:17 60-74 H 14 GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY
05:17 60-74 H 14 GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY

GOOD 2PTR by ORR,ALEX 04:57 62-75 H 13
04:44 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT

STEAL  by HOUSTON,DARYL 04:44
MISS 2PTR by HOUSTON,DARYL 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
04:34 62-77 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by WILSON,JAY

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
GOOD 2PTR by ORR,ALEX 04:19 64-77 H 13

03:49 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,ROBERT
-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,OMAR

03:49 64-79 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by HENRY,OMAR
GOOD 2PTR by HOUSTON,DARYL 03:36 66-79 H 13

03:11 FOUL PERSONAL by WILSON,JAY
03:11 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAY

GOOD FT by MASON,RODNEY 03:11 67-79 H 12
GOOD FT by MASON,RODNEY 03:11 67-79 H 12

02:54 68-81 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by CODY,TRESHAWN
-- ASSIST  by LEECH,MARCEDUS

FOUL PERSONAL by MASON,RODNEY 02:54
TURNOVER  by MASON,RODNEY 02:54

02:54 SUB IN by LEECH,MARCEDUS
02:54 SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY
02:54 SUB IN by CODY,TRESHAWN
02:54 SUB OUT by HENRY,OMAR

SUB IN by BROWN,BRANDON 02:54
SUB OUT by MASON,RODNEY 02:54
SUB IN by LEE,CHIVAS 02:54
SUB OUT by KEAL,KADEN 02:54
SUB IN by KEAL,KADEN 02:24
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DARYL 02:24
FOUL PERSONAL by KEAL,KADEN 02:20

02:20 MISS FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
02:20 MISS FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO

REBOUND DEF by ORR,ALEX --
SUB IN by REEDUS,JAYLEN 02:11
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 02:11

01:55 FOUL PERSONAL by CAVE,TAJAHRI
MISS FT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 01:55

01:55 SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM
01:55 SUB OUT by CODY,TRESHAWN

GOOD FT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 01:55 69-81 H 12
01:33 FOUL PERSONAL by MCCOY,CAM
01:33 TURNOVER  by MCCOY,CAM

GOOD FT by KEAL,KADEN 01:33 70-81 H 11
GOOD FT by KEAL,KADEN 01:33 70-81 H 11

01:27 71-83 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by LEECH,MARCEDUS
01:18 FOUL PERSONAL by MCCOY,CAM
01:18 SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW
01:18 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM



GOOD FT by KEAL,KADEN 01:18 72-83 H 11
MISS FT by KEAL,KADEN 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO
FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,BRANDON 01:17

01:17 72-84 H 12 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO
01:17 72-84 H 12 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO

MISS 2PTR by LEE,CHIVAS 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO

00:57 MISS 2PTR by LEECH,MARCEDUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by REEDUS,JAYLEN 00:44

00:44 STEAL  by COOPER,MATTHEW
FOUL PERSONAL by KEAL,KADEN 00:41

00:41 72-86 H 14 GOOD FT by COOPER,MATTHEW
00:41 MISS FT by COOPER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by ORR,ALEX --
00:26 FOUL PERSONAL by LEECH,MARCEDUS

GOOD FT by ORR,ALEX 00:26 73-86 H 13
GOOD FT by ORR,ALEX 00:26 73-86 H 13


